

No. 73134-3-I

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2015 JUL -7 PM 4:38

CHRISTA MCKILLOP, an individual,
Respondent/Cross-Appellant,

v.

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF ROBERT E.
CARPINE, a deceased individual,
Appellant/Cross-Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF OF CROSS-APPELLANT

Eileen I. McKillop, WSBA 21602
Attorneys for Respondent/Cross-Appellant

LANE POWELL PC
1420 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 4200
SEATTLE, WA 98111-9402
PHONE: (206) 223-7000
FAX: (206) 2232-7107

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
II. ARGUMENT	2
A. CARPINE’S RESPONSE DID NOT ADDRESS ANY ISSUES RAISED IN MCKILLOP’S CROSS- APPEAL	2
B. CARPINE’S CR 68 OFFER CANNOT BE COMPARED WITH A VERDICT, EXCLUSIVE OF ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS	2
C. CARPINE HAS WAIVED HIS ARGUMENTS RAISED FOR THE FIRST TIME ON APPEAL.....	6
III. CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
WASHINGTON CASES	
<i>Concerned Coupeville Citizens. V. Town of Coupeville</i> , 62 Wn.App. 408, 814 P.2d 243 (1991).....	6
<i>Magnussen v. Tawney</i> , 109 Wn.App. 272, 34 P.3d 899 (2001).....	3, 8
<i>State v. Scott</i> , 110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1988).....	7
<i>Washburn v. Beatt Equipment Co.</i> , 120 Wn.2d 246, 840 P.2d 860 (1992).....	6
<i>Wilkerson v. United Inv., Inc.</i> , 62 Wn.App. 712, 815 P.2d 293(1991).....	3
<i>Williams v. Tilaye</i> , 174 Wn.2d 57, 272 P.3d 235 (2012).....	5
WASHINGTON COURT RULES	
CR 68	1, 2, 3, 6
MAR 7.3	3
RAP 2.2(a)(1).....	6, 8
RAP 2.5(a)	1, 6, 7
RAP 2.5(a)(3).....	2, 7
RAP 5.2.....	6
WASHINGTON STATUTES	
RCW 4.84.250	passim
RCW 4.84.260	6

RCW 4.84.2703, 4, 5, 6
RCW 4.84.2901, 2, 6
RCW 4.84.3002, 3
